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®
ZF3000
Q) Descipion and achantages ofZ£3000" extenalbin _

External blindsare an elegantand modern productinstalled onthe building facade. Theyactasaninsulator
that largely affects the room temperature and therefore they are usually mounted on the facades of large
buildings.

Blinds are mounted with the use of aluminium guides or steel cords in PVC sheath, while the control can be
electrical ormanual by meansofacrank.

APPLICATION

The construction simplicity of PORTOS external blinds in combination with their lightweight design is
perfectformodernarchitectural projectsaswellas existing buildings.

Theyareanimportantelementofthe building. Properly selected, they help reduce the costsassociated with
operationofairconditioners.

AESTHETICSAND COMFORT

External blinds are amodern and elegant product that changes the nature ofthe building facade, givingita
moreinterestingand modernimage.

They protect the interior of the building against excessive sunlight, providing an effective barrier allowing
tomaintainastabletemperatureintheroom.

Appropriate adjustment ofthe interior dimming and heat transfer are provided by the adjustment of the slat
inclinationangle. Inaddition, they effectively eliminate excessive noise.

FUNCTIONALITY

Blind slatsare manufactured intwo typeswith a cross sectionresembling the Cletter, 80 mm wideand witha
sectionsimilartotheZletter, 90 mmwide.

Inorderto protectthe slatsagainstharmful effects of weather conditions, polyester paintisused.

The wide range of RAL colours gives the possibility of matching the product to any type of facades. The
system's functionality has been additionally increased by the possibility of using different types of drives
andautomation.

ZF3000 is a trademark of the PORTOS company.

All photos and drawings contained in the catalogue are for reference only.
The PORTOS company reserves the right to make changes.

®2019 PORTOS. All rights reserved.
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The material used to make a component
(e.g. PVC, STEEL etc.).

The slat type to which
the component is designed.
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list
C80 - steel cord, electrical control
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list

C80 - steel cord, electrical control

ZF3000° C80 steel cord, electrical control
- parts list

1. F-B15A-12-20 Safety plate 200mm, A to C80 type
F-B15A-12-25 Safety plate 250mm, A to C80 type
F-B15A-12-30  Safety plate 300mm, A to C80 type
F-B15A-12-34  Safety plate 340mm, A to C80 type
F-B15A-12-37  Safety plate 370mm, A to C80 type
F-B15A-12-44  Safety plate 440mm, A to C80 type

2. F-US-120 120 mm wall handle

3. F-SR-32 Adjusting screw for the cord guide

4. F-USG Top rail handle

5. F-PBO-126 Safety plate extension 126 mm for sheets 130-173 mm

F-PBO-143 Safety plate extension 143 mm for sheets 174-253 mm
F-PBO-223 Safety plate extension 223 mm for sheets 254-330 mm
F-PBO-303 Safety plate extension 303 mm for sheets 331-412 mm
F-PBO-383 Safety plate extension 383 mm for sheets 413-480 mm

6. F-WP-45 Extension silencing element

7. F-RN Head rail

8. F-UK Cable holder for external blind

9. Electric motor

10. F-PS Stop ring for the cord guide

11. F-SPR Cord guide spring

12. F-UPLG Cord guide handle attached to the top rail
13. F-R-060 External blind roller pipe

14. F-MZP-C80 C80 roller and lifting mechanism

15 Hirschmann STAS 3 male plug

16 Hirschmann STAK 3 female plug

17. F-LD Ladder and ball chain connector

18. F-DR-C80 Ladder for C80 external blinds

19. F-C80 C80 slat

20. F-TN-06 External blind winding tape

21. F-KT-20 Winding tape clip

22. F-PL Cord guide

23. F-TLD Bottom lath pin for the external blind

24. F-ZLD-C80 Bottom lath plug for the C80 external blind
25. F-LD-C80 Bottom lath for the C80 external blind

26. F-UDPL-80 Cord guide lower handle 80 mm
F-UDPL-120 Cord guide lower handle 120 mm
F-UDPL-150 Cord guide lower handle 150 mm
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list
C80 - steel cord, manual control
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list

C80 - steel cord, manual control

ZF3000° C80 steel cord, manual control
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

F-B15A-12-20
F-B15A-12-25
F-B15A-12-30
F-B15A-12-34
F-B15A-12-37
F-B15A-12-44
F-US-120
F-SR-32
F-USG
F-PBO-126
F-PBO-143
F-PBO-223
F-PBO-303
F-PBO-383
F-WP-45
F-RN

F-PZ-45
F-PZ-90
F-PR-10

F-KK

F-KL

F-PS

F-SPR
F-UPLG
F-R-060
F-MZP-C80
F-PK

F-KR

F-LD
F-DR-C80
F-C80
F-TN-06
F-KT-20

F-PL

F-TLD
F-ZLD-C80
F-LD-C80
F-UDPL-80
F-UDPL-120
F-UDPL-150

- parts list

Safety plate 200mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 250mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 300mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 340mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 370mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 440mm, A to C80 type

120 mm wall handle

Adjusting screw for the cord guide

Top rail handle

Safety plate extension 126 mm for sheets 130-173 mm
Safety plate extension 143 mm for sheets 174-253 mm
Safety plate extension 223 mm for sheets 254-330 mm
Safety plate extension 303 mm for sheets 331-412 mm
Safety plate extension 383 mm for sheets 413-480 mm
Extension silencing element

Head rail

Rod guide 45, 6KT 6 mm

Rod guide 90, 6KT 6 mm

Aluminium rod

Crank clip

Aluminium articulated crank

Stop ring for the cord guide

Cord guide spring

Cord guide handle attached to the top rail

External blind roller pipe

C80 roller and lifting mechanism

Crank gear

Gear limit switch for the external blind

Ladder and ball chain connector

Ladder for C80 external blinds

C80 slat

External blind winding tape

Winding tape clip

Cord guide

Bottom lath pin for the external blind

Bottom lath plug for the C80 external blind

Bottom lath for the C80 external blind

Cord guide lower handle 80 mm

Cord guide lower handle 120 mm

Cord guide lower handle 150 mm
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list
C80 - guides, electrical control
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list

C80 - guides, electrical control

ZF3000° C80 guides, electrical control

F-B15A-12-20
F-B15A-12-25
F-B15A-12-30
F-B15A-12-34
F-B15A-12-37
F-B15A-12-44
F-US-120
F-T-C80
F-USG
F-PBO-126
F-PBO-143
F-PBO-223
F-PBO-303
F-PBO-383
F-WP-45
F-RN

F-UK

. F-UPG
. F-UPP-50-70

F-UPP-71-100
F-UPP-101-145
F-PP-20
F-R-060
F-MZP-C80

F-LD
F-DR-C80
F-C80
F-TN-06
F-KT-20
F-zP
F-TLD
F-ZLD-C80
F-LD-C80

- parts list

Safety plate 200mm, A to C80 type
Safety plate 250mm, A to C80 type
Safety plate 300mm, A to C80 type
Safety plate 340mm, A to C80 type
Safety plate 370mm, A to C80 type
Safety plate 440mm, A to C80 type
120 mm wall handle

Pin for C80 external blind slats
Top rail handle

Safety plate extension 126 mm for sheets 130-173 mm
Safety plate extension 143 mm for sheets 174-253 mm
Safety plate extension 223 mm for sheets 254-330 mm
Safety plate extension 303 mm for sheets 331-412 mm
Safety plate extension 383 mm for sheets 413-480 mm

Extension silencing element

Head rail

Cable holder for external blind
Electric motor

Guide handle in the top rail

Straight guide handle 50-70 mm
Straight guide handle 71-100 mm
Straight guide handle 101-145 mm
External blind single guide

External blind roller pipe

C80 roller and lifting mechanism
Hirschmann STAS 3 male plug
Hirschmann STAK 3 female plug
Ladder and ball chain connector
Ladder for the C80 external blind
C80 slat

External blind winding tape

Winding tape clip

Guide end cap

Bottom lath pin for the external blind
Bottom lath plug for the C80 external blind
Bottom lath for the C80 external blind
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ZF3000°system diagram and parts list

C80 - guides, manual control
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list

C80 - guides, manual control

ZF3000° C80 guides, manual control
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10.
1.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

F-B15A-12-20
F-B15A-12-25
F-B15A-12-30
F-B15A-12-34
F-B15A-12-37
F-B15A-12-44
F-US-120
F-T-C80
F-USG
F-PBO-126
F-PBO-143
F-PBO-223
F-PBO-303
F-PBO-383
F-WP-45
F-RN

F-PZ-45
F-PZ-90
F-PR-10

F-KK

F-KL

F-UPG
F-UPP-50-70
F-UPP-71-100
F-UPP-101-145
F-PP-20
F-R-060
F-MZP-C80
F-PK

F-KR

F-LD
F-DR-C80
F-C80
F-TN-06
F-KT-20

F-zP

F-TLD
F-ZLD-C80
F-LD-C80

- parts list

Safety plate 200mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 250mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 300mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 340mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 370mm, A to C80 type

Safety plate 440mm, A to C80 type

120 mm wall handle

Pin for C80 external blind slats

Top rail handle

Safety plate extension 126 mm for sheets 130-173 mm
Safety plate extension 143 mm for sheets 174-253 mm
Safety plate extension 223 mm for sheets 254-330 mm
Safety plate extension 303 mm for sheets 331-412 mm
Safety plate extension 383 mm for sheets 413-480 mm
Extension silencing element

Head rail

Rod guide 45, 6KT 6 mm

Rod guide 90, 6KT 6 mm

Aluminium rod

Crank clip

Aluminium articulated crank

Guide handle in the top rail

Straight guide handle 50-70 mm

Straight guide handle 71-100 mm

Straight guide handle 101-145 mm

External blind single guide

External blind roller pipe

C80 roller and lifting mechanism

Crank gear

Gear limit switch for the external blind

Ladder and ball chain connector

Ladder for C80 external blinds

C80 slat

External blind winding tape

Winding tape clip

Guide end cap

Bottom lath pin for the external blind

Bottom lath plug for the C80 external blind

Bottom lath for the C80 external blind
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list
290 - guides, electrical control
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list

Z90 - guides, electrical control

ZF3000° Z90 guides, electrical control
- parts list

1. F-B15A-14-20 Safety plate 200mm, A to Z90 type
F-B15A-14-25 Safety plate 250mm, A to Z90 type
F-B15A-14-30  Safety plate 300mm, A to Z90 type
F-B15A-14-34  Safety plate 340mm, A to Z90 type
F-B15A-14-37  Safety plate 370mm, A to Z90 type
F-B15A-14-44  Safety plate 440mm, A to Z90 type

2. F-US-140 140 mm wall handle

3. F-T-Z90 Pin for Z90 external blind slats

4. F-USG Top rail handle

5. F-PBO-126 Safety plate extension 126 mm for sheets 130-173 mm
F-PBO-143 Safety plate extension 143 mm for sheets 174-253 mm
F-PBO-223 Safety plate extension 223 mm for sheets 254-330 mm
F-PBO-303 Safety plate extension 303 mm for sheets 331-412 mm
F-PBO-383 Safety plate extension 383 mm for sheets 413-480 mm

6. F-WP-45 Extension silencing element

7. F-RN Head rail

8. F-UK Cable holder for external blind

9. Electric motor

10. F-UPG Guide handle in the top rail

11. F-UPP-50-70  Straight guide handle 50-70 mm
F-UPP-71-100 Straight guide handle 71-100 mm
F-UPP-101-145 Straight guide handle 101-145 mm

12. F-PP-20 External blind single guide

13. F-R-060 External blind roller pipe

14. F-MZP-Z90 Z90 roller and liting mechanism

15 Hirschmann STAS 3 male plug

16 Hirschmann STAK 3 female plug

17. F-LD Ladder and ball chain connector

18. F-DR-Z90 Ladder for Z90 external blinds

19. F-Z90 Z90 slat

20. F-TN-06 External blind winding tape

21. F-KT-20 Winding tape clip

22. F-ZP Guide end cap

23. F-TLD Bottom lath pin for the external blind
24. F-ZLD-Z90 Bottom lath plug for the Z90 external blind
25. F-LD-Z90 Bottom lath for the Z90 external blind
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ZF3000° system diagram and parts list

Z90 - guides, manual control

ZF3000° Z90 guides, manual control
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1.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

F-B15A-14-20
F-B15A-14-25
F-B15A-14-30
F-B15A-14-34
F-B15A-14-37
F-B15A-14-44
F-US-140
F-T-Z90
F-USG
F-PBO-126
F-PBO-143
F-PBO-223
F-PBO-303
F-PBO-383
F-WP-45
F-RN

F-PZ-45
F-PZ-90
F-PR-10

F-KK

F-KL

F-UPG
F-UPP-50-70
F-UPP-71-100
F-UPP-101-145
F-PP-20
F-R-060
F-MZP-290
F-PK

F-KR

F-LD
F-DR-Z90
F-Z90
F-TN-06
F-KT-20

F-zP

F-TLD
F-ZLD-Z90
F-LD-Z90

- parts list

Safety plate 200mm, A to Z90 type

Safety plate 250mm, A to Z90 type

Safety plate 300mm, A to Z90 type

Safety plate 340mm, A to Z90 type

Safety plate 370mm, A to Z90 type

Safety plate 440mm, A to Z90 type

140 mm wall handle

Pin for Z90 external blind slats

Top rail handle

Safety plate extension 126 mm for sheets 130-173 mm
Safety plate extension 143 mm for sheets 174-253 mm
Safety plate extension 223 mm for sheets 254-330 mm
Safety plate extension 303 mm for sheets 331-412 mm
Safety plate extension 383 mm for sheets 413-480 mm
Extension silencing element

Head rail

Rod guide 45, 6KT 6 mm

Rod guide 90, 6KT 6 mm

Aluminium rod

Crank clip

Aluminium articulated crank

Guide handle in the top rail

Straight guide handle 50-70 mm

Straight guide handle 71-100 mm

Straight guide handle 101-145 mm

External blind single guide

External blind roller pipe

Z90 roller and lifting mechanism

Crank gear

Gear limit switch for the external blind

Ladder and ball chain connector

Ladder for Z90 external blinds

Z90 slat

External blind winding tape

Winding tape clip

Guide end cap

Bottom lath pin for the external blind

Bottom lath plug for the Z90 external blind

Bottom lath for the Z90 external blind
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ZF3000°-BX system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,A”

€80, 290
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ZF3000°-BX system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,A”
C80, 290

ZF3000°-BX C80, Z90 - parts list

1. F-FBB-250
F-FBB-300
F-FBB-350

2. F-FBS-010

3. F-FBS-060

4. F-B15C-BX-6
F-B15C-BX-11
F-B15C-BX-16

5. F-B15B-BX-20
F-B15B-BX-25
F-B15B-BX-30

6. F-FBR-010

7. F-FBR-030

8. F-PP-20

9. F-RSC-340

10. F-FBD-010 L/P

11. F-FBD-030 L/P

12. F-USG

Side of the box ZF3000-BX 250

Side of the box ZF3000-BX 300

Side of the box ZF3000-BX 350

Top profile of the box ZF3000-BX

Outer profile of the box ZF3000-BX

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 6.5 with a spacer
Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 11,5 with a spacer
Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 16,5 with a spacer
Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 250

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 300

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 350

Guide adapter for external blind

Guide for external blind for flush-mounted installation
External blind single guide

Guide insert for external blind

Bottom plug of the guide

Bottom plug of the guide for flush-mounted installation
Top rail handle
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ZF3000°-BX system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,A”
with mosquito net, C80, Z90
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ZF3000°-BX system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,A”

with mosquito net, C80, Z90

ZF3000°-BX C80, Z90 with mosquito net - parts list

17.
18.

19.

F-FBB-250 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 250

F-FBB-300 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 300

F-FBB-350 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 350

F-FBS-010 Top profile of the box ZF3000-BX

F-FBS-060 Outer profile of the box ZF3000-BX

F-B15C-BX-6  Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 6.5 with a spacer
F-B15C-BX-11  Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 11,5 with a spacer
F-B15C-BX-16 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 16,5 with a spacer
F-B15B-BX-20 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 250
F-B15B-BX-25 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 300
F-B15B-BX-30 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 350

F-FBR-010 Guide adapter for external blind

F-FBR-030 Guide for external blind for flush-mounted installation
F-PP-20 External blind single guide

F-RSC-340 Guide insert for external blind

. F-FBD-010 L/P Bottom plug of the guide

. F-FBD-030 L/P Bottom plug of the guide for flush-mounted installation
. F-USG Top rail handle

. F-FBR-050 Guide for mosquito net

. F-FBD-050 L/P Entry guide for mosquito net

. F-M-RZ-080 L/P Metal handle for the mosquito net

. MOS FI 23 1,7 Mosquito net with the Fi 23 1.7 pipe

MOS FI 23 2,6 Mosquito net with the Fi 23 2.6 pipe
M-RZ-200 Spring of the mosquito net in the external blind
MZZ-010 ABS CZ Slowing system for mosquito net

MZW-010 Mounting for the moskquito net pipe
LDM-41x8 CH Mosquito net bottom lath
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ZF3000°-BX system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,,B”
with a spacer, C80, Z90
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ZF3000°-BX system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,,B”

with a spacer, C80, 290

ZF3000°-BX C80, Z90 with a spacer - parts list

F-FBB-250
F-FBB-300
F-FBB-350
F-FBS-010
F-FBS-060
F-B15C-BX-6
F-B15C-BX-11
F-B15C-BX-16
F-B15C-BX-20
F-B15C-BX-25
F-B15C-BX-30
F-FBR-020
F-FBR-040
F-PP-20
F-RSC-340

. F-FBD-020 L/P
. F-FBD-040 L/P
. F-USG

. F-FBW-010
LT

Side of the box ZF3000-BX 250

Side of the box ZF3000-BX 300

Side of the box ZF3000-BX 350

Top profile of the box ZF3000-BX

Outer profile of the box ZF3000-BX

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 6.5 with a spacer

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 11,5 with a spacer

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 16,5 with a spacer

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 250 with a spacer

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 300 with a spacer

Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 350 with a spacer

Guide adapter with a spacer for external blind

Guide for external blind with a spacer for flush-mounted installation
External blind single guide

Guide insert for external blind

Bottom plug of the guide with a spacer

Bottom plug of the guide for flush-mounted installation with a spacer
Top rail handle

Rear box insulation

Concealed lath

portos.




ZF3000°-BX system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,,B”
with a spacer and mosquito net, C80, Z90
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ZF3000°-BX system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,,B”

with a spacer and mosquito net, C80, Z90

ZF3000°-BX C80, Z90 with a spacer and mosquito net
- parts list

1. F-FBB-250 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 250
F-FBB-300 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 300
F-FBB-350 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 350

2. F-FBS-010 Top profile of the box ZF3000-BX

3. F-FBS-060 Outer profile of the box ZF3000-BX

4. F-B15C-BX-6  Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 6.5 with a spacer
F-B15C-BX-11 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 11,5 with a spacer
F-B15C-BX-16 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 16,5 with a spacer

5. F-B15C-BX-20 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 250 with a spacer
F-B15C-BX-25 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 300 with a spacer
F-B15C-BX-30 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 350 with a spacer

6. F-FBR-020 Guide adapter with a spacer for external blind

7. F-FBR-040 Guide for extemal blind with a spacer for flush-mounted installation
8. F-PP-20 External blind single guide

9. F-RSC-340 Guide insert for external blind

10. F-FBD-020 L/P Bottom plug of the guide with a spacer
11. F-FBD-040 L/P  Bottom plug of the guide for flush-mounted installation with a spacer
12. F-USG Top rail handle
13. F-FBR-050 Guide for mosquito net
14. F-FBD-050 L/P Entry guide for mosquito net
15. F-M-RZ-080 L/P Metal handle for the mosquito net
16. MOS FI 23 1,7 Mosquito net with the Fi 23 1.7 pipe
MOS FI 23 2,6 Mosquito net with the Fi 23 2.6 pipe
17. M-RZ-200 Spring of the mosquito net in the external blind
18. MZZ-010 ABS CZ Slowing system for mosquito net
MZW-010 Mounting for the moskquito net pipe
19. LDM-41x8 CH Mosquito net bottom lath
20. F-FBW-010 Rear box insulation
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ZF3000°-BX 250 system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,,C”

on the facade, C80, Z90
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ZF3000°-BX 250 system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,.C”

on the facade, C80, Z90

ZF3000°-BX 250 on the facade,
C80, 290 - parts list

1. F-FBB-250 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 250

2. F-FBS-010 Top profile of the box ZF3000-BX

3. F-FBS-140 Profile of the non-built-up box ZF3000-BX 250

4. F-USG Top rail handle

5. F-B15B-BX-20 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 250

6. F-FBR-010 Guide adapter for external blind

7. F-FBR-030 Guide for external blind for flush-mounted installation
8. F-PP-20 External blind single guide

9.

F-RSC-340 Guide insert for external blind
. F-FBD-010 L/P Bottom plug of the guide
. F-FBD-030 L/P Bottom plug of the guide for flush-mounted installation
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ZF3000°-BX 250 system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,,C”
on the facade, with mosquito net, C80, Z90
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ZF3000°-BX 250 system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,.C”

on the facade, with mosquito net, C80, Z90

ZF3000°-BX 250 on the facade, C80, Z90,

with mosquito net - parts list

F-FBB-250 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 250

F-FBS-010 Top profile of the box ZF3000-BX

F-FBS-140 Profile of the non-built-up box ZF3000-BX 250
LDM-41x8 CH  Mosquito net bottom lath

F-B15B-BX-20 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 250

F-FBR-010 Guide adapter for external blind

F-FBR-030 Guide for external blind for flush-mounted installation
F-PP-20 External blind single guide

F-RSC-340 Guide insert for external blind

. F-FBD-010 L/P Bottom plug of the guide

. F-FBD-030 L/P Bottom plug of the guide for flush-mounted installation
. F-USG Top rail handle

. F-FBR-050 Guide for mosquito net

. F-FBD-050 L/P Entry guide for mosquito net

. F-M-RZ-080 L/P Metal handle for the mosquito net

.MOS FI 23 1,7 Mosquito net with the Fi 23 1.7 pipe

MOS FI 23 2,6 Mosquito net with the Fi 23 2.6 pipe

. M-RZ-200 Spring of the mosquito net in the external blind
. MZz-010 ABS CZ Slowing system for mosquito net

MZW-010 Mounting for the moskquito net pipe

portos.




ZF3000°-BX 250 system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,D”
on the facade, with a spacer, C80, Z90




ZF3000°-BX 250 system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,D”

on the facade, with a spacer, C80, Z90

ZF3000°-BX 250 on the facade, C80, Z90,

with a spacer - parts list

1. F-FBB-250 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 250

2. F-FBS-010 Top profile of the box ZF3000-BX

3. F-FBS-140 Profile of the non-built-up box ZF3000-BX 250

4. F-FBW-010 Rear box insulation

5. F-B15C-BX-20 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 220 with a spacer

6. F-FBR-020 Guide adapter with a spacer for external blind

7. F-FBR-040 Guide for extemal blind with a spacer for flush-mounted installation
8. F-PP-20 External blind single guide

9. F-RSC-340 Guide insert for external blind

10. F-FBD-020 L/P Bottom plug of the guide with a spacer

11. F-FBD-040 L/P  Bottom plug of the guide for flush-mounted installation with a spacer
12. F-USG Top rail handle
13. LT Concealed lath
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ZF3000°-BX 250 system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,D”
on the facade, with a spacer and mosquito net, C80, Z90
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ZF3000°-BX 250 system diagram and parts list, TYPE ,D”
on the facade, with a spacer and mosquito net, C80, Z90

-BX 250 on the facade, C80, Z90,

with a spacer and mosquito net - parts list

F-FBB-250 Side of the box ZF3000-BX 250
F-FBS-010 Top profile of the box ZF3000-BX
F-FBS-140 Profile of the non-built-up box ZF3000-BX 250
FBW-010 Rear box insulation
F-B15C-BX-20 Safety plate of the box ZF3000-BX 250 with a spacer
F-FBR-020 Guide adapter with a spacer for external blind
F-FBR-040 Guide for extemnal blind with a spacer for flush-mounted installation
F-PP-20 External blind single guide
F-RSC-340 Guide insert for external blind
. F-FBD-020 L/P Bottom plug of the guide with a spacer
. F-FBD-040 /P  Bottom plug of the guide for flush-mounted installation with a spacer
. F-USG Top rail handle
. F-FBR-050 Guide for mosquito net
. F-FBD-050 L/P Entry guide for mosquito net
. F-M-RZ-080 L/P Metal handle for the mosquito net
.MOS FI 23 1,7 Mosquito net with the Fi 23 1.7 pipe
MOS FI 23 2,6 Mosquito net with the Fi 23 2.6 pipe
M-RZ-200 Spring of the mosquito net in the external blind
MZZ-010 ABS CZ Slowing system for mosquito net
MZW-010 Mounting for the moskquito net pipe
LDM-41x8 CH Mosquito net bottom lath
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ZF3000° external blind

C80 slat

C80 slat

i Properties:
g - 80 mm _ +  Slats with a C-shaped cross-section made of aluminium
) sheet metal 0.4 mm thick.
N * Possibility of using extruded aluminium guides or a cord

= guide of the highest quality stainless steel with a

= polyamide braid.

Q * Free adjustment of light intensity thanks to the smooth

control of the slat inclination angle.

» All textile elements made of polyester are resistant to
stretching, rubbing and UV radiation.

* Possibility of flush-mounted installation.

» Possibility to create any number of modules.

* Possibility of equipping with a manual (crank) or electric

drive.
Total height of Total height of the blind package

external blind [mm]

[mm]
600 - 1200 190
1201 - 1400 200
1401 - 1600 220
1601 - 1800 230
~ 1801 - 2000 250
2001 - 2200 260
g 2201 - 2400 270
S 2401 - 2600 280
2 2601 - 2800 300
= 2801 - 3000 310
< 3001 - 3200 320
‘E" 3201 - 3400 340
3401 - 3600 350
- 3601 - 3800 370
Max - 4500mm> 3801 - 4000 380
4001 - 4200 400
4201 - 4400 410
4401 - 4600 430
4601 - 4800 440
4801 - 5000 450

Shape of the slats C

Maximum width 4500 mm

Outdoors Maximum height 5000 mm

Maximum area of blinds 16m*

Electric drive YES

Manual drive YES

Installation - externally YES

Installation - sets YES

All elements of the blinds such as slats, safety plates, side end caps for safety plates, connectors for safety plates, gquides
and handles for guides are available in the following colours: white (RAL 9016), beige (VSR 240), light grey (RAL 7035), black (RAL 9005),
silver (RAL 9006), grey aluminium (RAL 9007), anthracite (RAL 7016), steel anthracite (DB 703), olive (VSR 780), brown (RAL 8014).
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ZF3000°external blind

290 slat

Z90 slat

":Q/\/H:- Properties:
93 mm « Slats with a Z-shaped cross-section made of aluminium

sheet metal 0.4 mm thick.

* Possibility of using extruded aluminium guides or a cord
guide of the highest quality stainless steel with a
polyamide braid.

» Free adjustment of light intensity thanks to the smooth
control of the slat inclination angle.

» All textile elements made of polyester are resistant to
stretching, rubbing and UV radiation.

* Possibility of flush-mounted installation.

* Possibility to create any number of modules.

* Possibility of equipping with a manual (crank) or electric

£

€
Lé **************** fooy — =~~~ ] @ drive.
g‘ G) Total height of Total height of the blind package
S | external blind [mm]

10,7 mm

© N [mm] 790 |
o 600 - 1000 160
1001 - 1200 170
1201 - 1400 180
1401 - 1600 200
= 1601 - 1800 210
1801 - 2000 220
= 2001 - 2200 230
S 2201 - 2400 240
= 2401 - 2600 250
= 2601 - 2800 260
> 2801 - 3000 270
= 3001 - 3200 280
3201 - 3400 290
- 3401 - 3600 300
Max - 4500mm 3601 - 3800 310
3801 - 4000 320
4001 - 4200 330
4201 - 4400 340
4401 - 4600 350
4601 - 4800 360
4801 - 5000 370

Shape of the slats Z

Maximum width 4500 mm

Outdoors Maximum height 5000 mm

Maximum area of blinds 16m?

Electric drive YES

Manual drive YES

Installation - externally YES

Installation - sets YES

All elements of the blinds such as slats, safety plates, side end caps for safety plates, connectors for safety plates, gquides
and handles for guides are available in the following colours: white (RAL 9016), beige (VSR 240), light grey (RAL 7035), black (RAL 9005),
silver (RAL 9006), grey aluminium (RAL 9007), anthracite (RAL 7016), steel anthracite (DB 703), olive (VSR 780), brown (RAL 8014).
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ZF3000° external blind
List of elements

H1

A1

148

[El=pp ===l

71 |
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F-FBB-250 L/R
Side of the box ZF3000°-BX.

A (mm) A1 (mm) H (mm) H1 (mm)

F-FBB-250 148 113.5 250 315
F-FBB-300 148 113,5 300 365
F-FBB-350 148 113.5 350 415

MIEDIED

)250 0300 350
1pair 1pair
0,95kg 1,05kg

FBS-010
Top profile of the box ZF3000°-BX.

(80

ALY

F-B15B-BX
Safety plate of the box ZF3000°-BX.

F-B15B-BX-20 200 Max.
F-B15B-BX-25 250 ALU 6rm
F-B15B-BX-30 300 —
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ZF3000°external blind
List of elements

F-B15C-BX
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Safety plate of the box ZF3000°-BX with a spacer.

A (mm) B (mm)
F-B15C-BX-6 65 21,5 C80
F-B15C-BX-11 115 21,5

F-B15C-BX-16 165 | 21,5

F-B15C-BX20 | 200 | 20 Max.
F-B15C-BX-25 | 250 | 20 6rm ALU
F-B15C-BX-30 | 300 | 20 —

F-FBS-140
Profile of the non-built-up box ZF3000°-BX 250.

(40
o) £

ALY

F-FBS-060
Outer profile of the box ZF3000°-BX.

()
ALU| ] |40

F-FBW-010

Rear box insulation.

P23
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ZF3000° external blind

List of elements

F-B15A-12

F-B15A-15*
Safety plate A to C80 type.

i

F-B15A-14 PR
-B15A-15*
Safety plate A to Z90 type. 290
B (mm)
. e
F-B15A-12/14/15-20 124 | 144 153 | 153
= F-B15A-12/14/15-25 250 124 | 144 153 | 153 C80
- F-B15A-12/14/15-30 300 124 [ 144 153 | 153
F-B15A-12/14/15-34 340 124 | 144 153 | 153 PR
A 10 F-B15A-12/14/15-37 370 124 [ 144 153 | 153
F-B15A-12/14/15-44 440 124 - 153 - ALU
F-B15A-12/14/15-48 480 124 - 153 - L
* - safety plates applied with the FBR-010 and FBR-030 guides
F-B15B-12
B F-B15B-
————— Safety plate B to C80 type.
F-B15B-14
F-B15B-15*
Safety plate B to Z90 type. 290
B (mm
Almm)  cg, 290( c)so* 790+ I —
< F-B15B-12/14/15-20 200 124 | 144 153 | 153
F-B15B-12/14/15-25 250 124 | 144 153 | 153 C80
= F-B15B-12/14/15-30 300 124 | 144 153 | 153
F-B15B-12/14/15-34 340 124 [ 144 153 | 153 PR
A F-B15B-12/14/15-37 370 124 | 144 153 | 153
10 F-B15B-12/14/1544 440 124 | - 153 | - ALU
F-B15B-12/14/1548 480 124 - 153 - L )
* - safety plates applied with the FBR-010 and FBR-030 guides
F-B15C-12
F-B15C-15*
B Safety plate C to C80 type.
F-B15C-14
F-B15C-15 )
Safety plate C to Z90 type. 290
A (mm) B (mm)
C80 Z90 C80* Z90* JE—
< F-B15C-12/14/15-20 200 124 | 144 153 | 153
FB15C12114/1525 | 250 124 | 144 | 153 | 153 C80
F-B15C-12/14/15-30 300 124 | 144 153 | 153
F-B15C-12/14/15-34 340 124 | 144 | 153 | 153 P—
F-B15C-12/14/15-37 370 124 | 144 153 | 153
- 20 F-B15C-12/14/15-44 440 124 - 153 - ALU
F-B15C-12/14/1548 480 124 - 153 -
* - safety plates applied with the FBR-010 and FBR-030 guides
Lr F-B15D
] Safety plate D to C80, Z90 type.
<
= F-B15D-20 200
- F-B15D-25 250 C80
F-B15D-30 300
i 11/12 F-B15D-34 340

F-B15D-37 370
F-B15D-44 440 ALU
F-B15D-48 480
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ZF3000°external blind

List of elements

F-B15E*
Safety plate E to C80, Z90 type.
A (mm)
F-B15E-20 196
F-B15E-25 246
F-B15E-30 296
F-B15E-34 336
F-B15E-37 366
F-B15E-44 436 ALU
F-B15E48 476
* - safety plates applied with the FBR-020 and FBR-040 guides
F-ZBB-12
F-ZBB-15*
Side end cap for C80 safety plate.
F-ZBB-14
F-ZBB-15*
Side end cap for Z90 safety plate. 290
B (mm)
=
F-ZBB-12/14/15-20 200 120 | 140 | 152 | 152
F-ZBB-12M4/15-25 250 120 | 140 | 152 | 152 C80
F-ZBB-12/14/15-30 300 120 | 140 | 152 | 152
F-ZBB-12/14/15-34 340 120 | 140 | 152 | 152 —
F-ZBB-12/14/15-37 370 120 | 140 | 152 | 152
F-ZBB-12/14/1544 440 120 | - 152 | - ALU
F-ZBB-12/14/1548 480 120 | - 152 t J
* - side end cap applied with the FBR-010 and FBR-030 guides
F-LB-12
Safety plate connector C80.
F-LB-14
Safety plate connector Z90.
F-LB-15
Safety plate connector for FB15A/B/C-15 C80
C80, Z90
F-LB

Safety plate connector for type D.

F-FBT-040

60mm internal angle connector to FBS-010.

(80

STEF
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ZF3000° external blind
List of elements

58 F-RN

Head rail.

56

|

F-R-060
External blind roller pipe.
4,2
(SN

o O] (290} |ALY|

F-MZP-C80

C80 roller and lifting mechanism.

F-MZP-Z90 .
Z90 roller and lifting mechanism.

: - B F-LD

ﬂ h Ladder and ball chain connector.

20

F-PK

88

| Crank gear.
iy
|

portos.




ZF3000°external blind
List of elements

F-KR

Gear limit switch for the external blind.

LT

Concealed lath.

F-PZ-45
Rod guide 45, 6KT 6 mm.

370 %0 |
=

- F-PZ-90
= Rod guide 90, 6KT 6 mm.

409 -
Ve

F-PR-10
080|290/ [ALU
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ZF3000° external blind
List of elements

110

—

130

150

F-KL

Aluminium articulated crank.

F-FBD-060
Cable grommet 3mm, @8 of the box ZF3000°-BX.

F-KK
Crank clip.
F-K-15

Grey dowel pin with a half-ring.

F-P-17

Round grey ring with a dowel pin.




ZF3000°external blind
List of elements

Cord guide handle attached to the top rail.

F-SPR
Cord guide spring.

L]
1pc
0,003kg

Stop ring for the cord guide.

F-UPG
Guide handle in the top rail.

F-USG
Top rail handle.

L
% 1| [

52
65
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ZF3000° external blind
List of elements

76

102 20

120

123

140

D ¢

120

130

portos.

F-USG-A

Top rail automatic handle.

F-US-120

120 mm wall handle.

F-US-140

140 mm wall handle.

F-US-100-150

Adjustable wall handle for safety plate
100-150 mm.




ZF3000°external blind
List of elements

139 F-US-150-200
gr | Adjustable wall handle for safety plate
1| = 150-200 mm. .
*
RN SEEL

188 | F-US-200-250
—

Adjustable wall handle for safety plate
200-250 mm.

130

F-FBT-030

Wall mounting bracket.

0
el

F-PBO-126
| 2 | Safety plate extension 126 mm
— = for sheets 130-173 mm. =
.
C D =2
- STEEL
143 | F-PBO-143

= e Safety plate extension 143 mm

55

3 ( ) |] 1. for sheets 174-253 mm.
| |

portos.




ZF3000° external blind
List of elements

41

1,5

45

‘@8

13

portos.

F-PBO-223

Safety plate extension 223 mm
for sheets 254-330 mm

F-PBO-303

Safety plate extension 303 mm
for sheets 331-412 mm.

F-PBO-383

Safety plate extension 383 mm
for sheets 413-480 mm.

F-WP-45

Extension silencing element.

1pc
192kg

1pc
002kg




ZF3000°external blind

List of elements

91,6 40 F_WPZ

it Bracket for the box ZF3000°-BX outer cover.

Complete with M5x8 screw S

F-PWPZ-250
| 192,6/233/283 Ly Bracket extension for the box ZF3000°-BX outer cover SK250.
E@:,
o F-PWPZ-300
100 < Bracket extension for the box ZF3000°-BX outer cover SK300.
J F-PWPZ-350
St = Bracket extension for the box ZF3000°-BX outer cover SK350.
ee]
080|290 STAL
F-WN
Drive shaft connector.
100 L=
:
15 F-UK
Cable holder for external blind.
.
13 & F-T-C80
= Pin for C80 external blind slats.
Si o o | -
L 1pc
0,004kg
2 18
— TE
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ZF3000° external blind
List of elements

F-T-Z290

)
QL E“=\ | Pin for Z90 external blind slats.
‘ 38 0,;0p;kg

F-HL-Z90
N"l Hooks for Z90 external blind slats.
) £
0,001kg
8,7 1
ST
F-KL-C80
Slat clip C80.
O,Eg:kg
(80 |PVC

95 F-DR-C80-XX

Ladder for the C80 external blind
available in colours (XX): 03 - grey, 20 - black

69

(80

1§ %ﬁ‘ — 10 F-DR-Z90-XX
I Ladder for external blinds (Z90)

available in colours (XX): 03 - grey, 20 - black

: 5

75
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ZF3000°external blind
List of elements

F-TN-06-XX

Winding tape for C80 and Z90 external blind
available in colours (XX): 03 - grey, 20 - black.

? = %0

0,3

43,5

F-KT-20
Winding tape clip.

290/ |ALU] STEEL

10

F-LD-C80
79 Bottom lath for the C80 external blind 6 m long.

14

F-LD-Z90
| 9 | Bottom lath for the Z90 external blind 6 m long.
| 85,5 | .
A
i
F-OB-LDZF

Bottom lath weight.

s
|

portos.




ZF3000° external blind
List of elements

.9_|

22
15,5

IED
3,3

F-ZLD-C80 XX

Bottom lath plug for the C80 external blind
available in colours (XX): 03 - grey, 20 - black.

o
1pc
0,005kg’

F-ZLD-Z290 XX

Bottom lath plug for the Z90 external blind
available in colours (XX): 03 - grey, 20 - black.

L]
1pc
0,007kg'

F-TLD XX

Bottom lath pin for the external blind
available in colours (XX): 03 - grey, 20 - black.

F-PP-20

External blind single guide.

m ]

511m||200] [ALU

F